
2017 MSBL / MABL WORLD SERIES NEWSLETTER 

 WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515                               FRIDAY NOVEMBER 3rd, 2017 

25+ WB Central division Leftcoast Lumberjaxx picther, Matt Eastman gets ready to throw a 
two seam fastball during his teams game at Tempe 5 against the Sacramento Generals. 

Decision Day Arrives With 
Playoff Elimination Games! 

45+ / 60+ Teams Begin World Series Playoff Games This Morning 
25+ Teams Looking To Advance To The Next Round Face Must Win Games Today 
By Tom Prendergast 
 When games began on Monday, every team was full of optimism and hope. Today that feeling has been 
replaced by sore muscles, aches and pains and not enough pitching to go around. So for every guy play-
ing today these games are referred to as “character games”. Chug down a couple of aspirins with a Red 
bull chaser and your manager will be penciling you in the lineup. Win or lose, a majority of players will 
be toasting their victory or lamenting their loss with a couple of cold brewskies in the hotel hot tub! But 
that’s the life of the career professional who trades his suit and tie for a baseball uniform in the Valley 
of the Sun for a week to play ball. I’m pretty sure about 100% of the players here this week would agree 
that no matter the consequence to the body, it was worth it. Because when it comes right down to it guys 
love to compete and win ball games. And a championship ring, well that’s the ultimate prize! 

Today’s Playoff Game Schedule 
 

45+ WB American Playoff 
Semi-Final Round 
Team New Era vs OC Sox 
1:00pm Tempe 6 
 

45+ WB Central Playoffs 
Chicago N TSP Fire vs Tri Valley Giants 
9:30am Salt River Rockies 3 
 

Santa Rosa-REBL vs Utah Rockies 
9:30am Salt River Rockies 4 
 

Ventura Dodgers vs Brew City Rangers 
9:30am Salt River Rockies 5 
 

Northern VA Twins vs California Hogs 
9:30am Salt River Rockies 6 
 

Semi-Final Round 
4th seed vs 1st seed 
1:30pm Salt River Rockies 3 
 

3rd seed vs 2nd seed 
1:30pm Salt River Rockies 4 
 

45+ WB Cactus Playoffs 
1st Round 
Can Am A’s vs Arizona Angels 
9:45am Riverview 3 
 

Great Lakes Tigers vs Peoria Pirates 
9:45am Riverview 4 
 

Indy Giants vs Sacramento Capitols 
9:45am Riverview 5 
 

Puget Sound Twins vs San Antonio Reds 
9:45am Riverview 6 
 

2nd Round 
8th seed vs Fresno Hardcor 
1:30pm Riverview 3 
 

7th seed vs Spokane Yankees 
1:30pm Riverview 4 
 

6th seed vs Co Springs Thunder 
1:30pm Riverview 3 
 

5th seed vs Nor Cal Diablos 
1:30pm Riverview 4 
 

60+ WB Mountain Playoffs 
DFW Phillies vs St Paul Saints 
10:00a Fitch 1 
 

Game 1 winner vs California Tribe 
2:00pm Fitch 1 
 

San Antonio Lonestars vs LA Athletics 
2:00pm Fitch 2 
                               (continued on page 4) 

45+ Cactus Consolation Game  
Houston Giants vs So Cal Indians 
1:00pm Tempe 4 

45+ Cactus Consolation Game  
Bay Area Giants vs NAPA Reds 
1:00pm Tempe 5 
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Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  
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45+ American Division 
Team Victory  
OC Sox  
Team New Era  
West Michigan A’s  

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      10   1000 
 4      2     0      8      33     667 
 3      3     0      6      54     500 
 2      4     0      4      50     333 

So Touch  

(602) 741-5346 

45+ Cactus Division 1 
Fresno Hardcor 
Arizona Angels 
Sacramento Capitols 
Great Lakes Tigers 
Conn / NM Colt 45’s 
Houston Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      24     833 
 5      1     0    10      41     833 
 5      1     0    10      43     833 
 2      4     0      4      46     333 
 1      5     0      2      55     167 
 1      5     0      2      78     167 

45+ Cactus Division 2 
Spokane Yankees 
Nor Cal Diablos 
San Antonio Reds 
Indy Giants 
Napa Reds 
Bay Area Giants 
So Cal Monarchs 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      38     833 
 5      1     0    10      24     833 
 4      2     0      8      33     667 
 4      2     0      8      40     667 
 2      4     0      4      58     333 
 1      5     0      2      72     167 
 0      6     0      0      73     000 

45+ Cactus Division 3 
CO Springs Thunder 
Las Vegas Warriors (withdrew) 
Peoria Pirates 
Puget Sound Twins 
So Cal Indians 
Can Am A’s 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      2     0      8      32     667 
 3      3     0      6      36     500 
 3      3     0      6      49     500 
 3      3     0      6      60     500 
 2      4     0      4      56     333 
 2      4     0      4      52     333 

60+ Mountain Division 
California Tribe 
LA Athletics 
San Antonio Lonestars 
St Paul Saints 
DFW Phillies 
Lehigh Valley Moondogs 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      21   1000 
 3      2     0      6      37     600 
 2      2     1      5      48     500 
 2      3     0      4      48     400 
 1      3     1      3      43     300 
 1      4     0      2      63     200 

60+ Central Division  
Dragons 
Red Deer Legends 
Chicago North TSP Fire 
Paladin 
Arkansas Diamonds 
So Cal Dodgers 
Puget Sound Mariners 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      40     833 
 4      2     0      8      41     667 
 4      2     0      8      52     667 
 3      3     0      6      47     500 
 2      2     1      5      43     417 
 1      4     1      3      56     250 
 1      5     0      2      63     167 

60+ Cactus Division 1 
Mid South Warriors 
Sacramento Giants 
Tri Valley Giants 1 
Colorado Fossils 
So Cal Fire 
Hollywood Stars 
Arizona Pirates 
Aussie Aces 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      48   1000 
 4      2     0      8      46     667 
 4      2     0      8      64     667 
 3      2     1      7      62     583 
 3      3     0      6      66     500 
 1      4     1      3      81     250 
 1      5     0      2      75     167 
 1      5     0      2      97     167 

60+ Cactus Division 2  
Inland Angels 
Colorado Stars 
Red Deer Legends 
Milwaukee Rattlers 
Long Island A’s 
Snowbirds 
Tri Valley Giants 2 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      12     833 
 5      1     0    10      20     833 
 4      2     0      8      47     667 
 3      3     0      6      40     500 
 3      3     0      6      41     500 
 1      5     0      2      45     250 
 0      6     0      0    132     000 

Marucci White Tent Hours - 9am - 8pm Daily Tempe Diablo Stadium 

25+ National Division 
So Cal Snappers 
Tampa Bombers 
Arizona Smoke 
So Cal Reds 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      1     0      4      13     667 
 2      1     0      4      15     667 
 1      1     1      3        9     500 
 1      2     0      2      18     333 

25+ Mountain Division 
San Diego Athletics 
Westside Bandits 
San Diego Knights 
MSL All Stars 
Chicago Rippers 
So Cal Naturals 
Colorado Rippers 
Dallas Orioles 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     1      5      10     875 
 2      1     0      5        7     667 
 2      1     0      5      22     667 
 2      2     0      5      16     500 
 1      2     0      2      13     333 
 1      2     0      2      20     333 
 1      2     0      2      22     333 
 0      3     0      1      18     000 

45+ Central Division 
Tri Valley Giants 
Utah Rockies 
Brew City Rangers 
California Hogs 
Northern VA Twins 
Ventura Dodgers 
Santa Rosa - REBL Cards 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Lehigh Valley Hurricanes 
OC Dodgers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      2     0      9      40     667 
 4      2     0      9      51     667 
 3      3     0      7      32     500 
 3      3     0      7      26     500 
 3      3     0      6      39     500 
 3      3     0      6      49     500 
 3      3     0      6      53     500 
 2      4     0      5      50     333 
 2      4     0      5      48     333 
 0      6     0      1      45     000 

2015 WS 
Wounded 
Warriors and 
the MSBL WS 
softball all 
stars pose for a 
picture after 
the game. 
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SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

 

 No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

Marucci “White 
Tent” Store   

 MLB Playoffs 
Special - 20% off 
when you mention  
the MLB World 

Series score!   

Visit us for all 
your baseball 

equipment needs! 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

Open Daily  
9a - 7p 
Tempe  
Diablo  

Stadium 

45+ American Division 
 

Team New Era 
OC Sox 
 

Team Victory 
West Michigan A’s 

35 
 

  7 
  6 
 

  7 
  1 

45+ Cactus Division 1 
 

Arizona Angels 
Great Lakes Tigers 
 

Fresno Hardcor 
Conn/NM Colt 45’s 
 

Sacramento Capitols 
Houston Giants 

35 
 

  9 
  5 
 

10 
  4 
 

10 
  9 

45+ Cactus Division 2 
 

Bay Area Giants 
So Cal Monarchs 
 

Indy Giants 
NAPA Reds 
 

Spokane Yankees 
San Antonio Reds 
 

Nor Cal Diablos 
So Cal Monarchs 

35 
 

14 
  7 
 

12 
  1 
 

  9 
  1 
 

13 
  4 

25+ National Division 
 

So Cal Naturals (Mountain) 
Tampa Bombers 
 

So Cal Snappers  
Dallas Orioles (Mountain) 
 

Arizona Smoke 
San Diego A’s (Mountain) 
 

Colorado Rippers (Mountain) 
So Cal Reds  

35 
 

  9 
  6 
 

14 
  5 
 

  2 
  2 
 

10 
  3 

45+ Mountain / Central 
 

Utah Rockies 
California Hogs 
 

Northern VA Twins 
Santa Rosa-REBL Cards 
 

Brew City Rangers 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

Ventura Dodgers 
Lehigh Valley Hurricanes 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
OC Dodgers 

35 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  9 
  3 
 

16 
  2 
 

13 
  5 
 

  4 
  3 

60+ Mountain Division 
 

California Tribe 
St Paul Saints 
 

LA Athletics 
San Antonio Lonestars 
 

DFW Phillies 
Lehigh Valley Moondogs 

35 
 

13 
  7 
 

16 
  4 
 

  8 
  4 

60+ Cactus Division 1 
 

So Cal Fire 
Arizona Pirates 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Aussie Aces 
 

Mid South Warriors 
Hollywood Stars 
 

Colorado Fossils 
Sacramento Giants 

35 
 

10 
  3 
 

  7 
  3 
 

19 
11 
 

19 
12 

60+ Cactus Division 2 
 

Colorado Stars 
Snowbirds 
 

Milwaukee Rattlers 
Long Island A’s 
 

Red Deer Legends 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Inland Angels 
Snowbirds 

35 
 

22 
  3 
 

13 
  2 
 

18 
  3 
 

28 
  3 

60+ Central Division 
 

Paladin 
Arkansas Diamonds 
 

Puget Sound Mariners 
So Cal Dodgers 
 

Dragons 
Red Deer Legends 
 

Chicago N TSP Fire 
Paladin 

35 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  9 
  8 
 

13 
  7 
 

  6 
  2 

Sol Touch (602) 741-5346 

Today’s Special  
Fielding Glove 

Friday 
20% off all 

field gloves! 
Use code 

MSBL17CFG 
on the website 

45+ Cactus Division 3 
 

Colorado Springs Thunder 
Las Vegas Warriors 
 

Can Am 
Peoria Pirates A’s 
 

Puget Sound Twins 
So Cal Indians 

35 
 

  9 
  0 
 

  8 
  7 
 

16 
15 

25+ Mountain Division 
 

MSL All Stars 
Westside Bandits 
 

San Diego Athletics 
Dallas Orioles 
 

Chicago Rippers 
Colorado Rippers 
 

San Diego Knights 
So Cal Naturals 
 

Tampa Bombers (National) 
MSL All Stars 
 

Westside Bandits 
So Cal Reds (National) 
 

So Cal Snappers (National) 
San Diego Knights 
 

Arizona Smoke (National) 
Chicago Rippers  

35 
 

  5 
  3 
 

13 
  2 
 

  7 
  1 
 

  8 
  4 
 

  4 
  1 
 

  5 
  2 
 

15 
  1 
 

10 
  1 

35 
 

  6 
  5 
 

14 
  3 
 

26 
  5 
 

  8 
  7 
 

10 
  5 
 

21 
  3 
 

  5 
  4 
 

15 
12 

25+ Cactus Division 
 

Chicago Cyclones 
LA Seadogs 
 

San Jose Marlins 
Albuquerque Desert Trout 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Central Coast Outlaws 
 

Chicago Redhawks 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

San Jose Marlins 
Chicago Cyclones 
 

Albuquerque Desert Trout 
LA Seadogs 
 

Central Coast Outlaws 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Chicago Redhawks 

25+ Central Division 2 
 

Tucson Lonhorns 
Sacramento Generals 
 

The Hard Knocks 
LA Legends  
 

Tucson Longhorns 
The Hard Knocks 
 

Sacramento Generals 
Left Coast Lumberjaxx 
 

New Mexico Giants 
LA Legends 
 

Las Vegas Dirtbags 
New Mexico Giants 
 

Arizona Angels 
Left Coast Lumberjaxx 
 

Arizona Angels 
Las Vegas Dirtbags 

35 
 

  6 
  1 
 

  0 
  0 
 

12 
  5 
 

12 
  8 
 

  4 
  0 
 

12 
  8 
 

  9 
  6 
 

12 
  9 

Dr Leisa’s - Rapid Recovery Room (480) 290-2209 send a text for appointment 

2015 MSBL WS - 
Wounded Warriors 
play an exhibition 
game vs the MSBL 

Note: Lower division teams receive a 
point for losing to a higher div team. 

25+ Central Division 1 
 

Twin City Cardinals 
AP / C’s 
 

Rhode Island Brewers 
Seattle Ravens 
 

DTB Yarddogs 
Central Coast Cage Monkey 
 

Denver Kokopellis 
Tucson Tigers 
 

AP / C’s 
Seattle Ravens 
 

Denver Kokopellis 
Central Coast Cage Monkey 
 

Tulsa Rangers 
Tucson Tigers 
 

Twin City Cardinals 
DTB Yarddogs 

35 
 

  6 
  1 
 

  9 
  5 
 

12 
  5 
 

12 
  8 
 

  4 
  0 
 

12 
  8 
 

  9 
  6 
 

10 
10 
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Get all of the 2017 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

25+ Central division Sacramento Generals pitcher, Steve Watson 
delivers a pitch during his teams 12-8 win over the Lumberjaxx.  

25+ Central Division 1 
Rhode Island Brewers 
Twin City Cardinals 
Denver Kokopellis 
Tulsa Rangers 
Tucson Tigers 
AP / C’s 
DTB Yarddogs 
Seattle Ravens 
Central Coast Cage Monkeys 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      10   1000 
 3      0     0      6      17   1000 
 2      1     0      4      16     667 
 2      1     0      4      25     667 
 1      2     0      2      17     333 
 1      2     0      2      20     333 
 1      2     0      2      27     333 
 1      2     0      2      30     333 
 0      4     0      0      75     000 

25+ Central Division 2 
Tucson Longhorns 
Las Vegas Dirtbags 
New Mexico Giants 
Arizona Angels 
Sacramento Generals 
The Hard Knocks 
LA Legends 
Left Coast Lumberjacks 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        9   1000 
 2      0     1      5      24     833 
 2      1     0      4      15     667 
 1      1     1      3      23     500 
 1      2     0      2      22     333 
 1      2     0      2      25     333 
 1      2     0      2      20     333 
 0      1     0      0      26     000 

25+ Cactus Division 
San Jose Marlins 
Des Moines Bruins 
Chicago Redhawks 
Albuquerque Desert Trout 
Chicago Cyclones 
Central Coast Outlaws 
LA Sea Dogs 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     0      8      20   1000 
 4      0     0      8      23   1000 
 3      1     0      6      25     750 
 2      1     0      4      20     667 
 1      2     0      2      33     333 
 1      3     0      2      32     250 
 0      4     0      0      50     000 
 0      4     0      0      64     000 

25+ WB Central division LA Legends pitcher, Tom Vanlooten gets 
ready to deliver a fastball during his teams game with the Giants. 

25+ WB Central division Hard Knocks batter, Paul Galloway con-
nects with this pitch during his team morning game at Tempe 4. 

Today’s Playoff s 

60+ WB Central Playoffs 
Arkansas Diamonds vs Paladin 
10:00am Fitch 1 
 

Chicago N vs Red Deer Lgnd 
10:00am Fitch 2 
 

Game 1 winner vs Dragons  
2:00pm Fitch 3 
 

60+ WB Cactus Playoffs 
Milwaukee vs Mid South War 
10:00am Papago 1 
 

Colorado vs Inland Angels 
10:00am Papago 2 
 

Red Deer vs Sacramento 
10:00am Papago 3 
 

Tri Valley (1) vs Colorado 
10:00am Papago 4 
 

Semi-Final Round 
4th seed vs 1st seed 
2:00pm Papago 1 
 

3rd seed vs 2nd seed 
2:00pm Papago 2 

60+ WB Cactus (Jackets) 
Arizona Pirates vs LI Athletics 
2:00pm Papago 3 
 

Hollywood Stars vs So Cal Fire 
2:00pm Papago 4 

Dr Leisa’s Rapid Rehab 
Recovery Room 

(480) 290-2209 (text me) 

25+ WB Central division Tucson 
Longhorns batter, Ismael Rijalda 
pops up this bunt attempt.  


